Index
Grinders. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 – 49
Cutoff Tools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  50
Abrasive Accessories. . . . . . . . . . . .            51
ABRASIVE
SIOUX TOOLS INDUSTRIAL CATALOG | ABRASIVE
37
ABRASIVE

Performance:
Power: 0.3 hp (0.2 kW) – 1 hp (0.75 kW)
Speed: 12,000 rpm – 25,000 rpm
Collet Size: 1/4" & 6 mm
Features:
Lockoff Lever
Front or Rear Exhaust
Built-in Speed Control
SDG10S25F
SDG7S25F
Model Number
Free Speed Weight Length Air Consumption
Collet Size Exhaust
rpm lb kg in mm cfm l/s
0.3 hp (0.22 kW) – Lever Throttle – 200 Series Collet
SDG03S25 25,000 1 0.45 6.25 160 11 5.2 1/4" Rear
SDG03S25M6 25,000 1 0.45 6.25 160 11 5.2 6 mm Rear
0.3 hp (0.22 kW) – Lever Throttle – 300 Series Collet
SDG03S25S 25,000 1 0.45 6.25 160 11 5.2 1/4" Rear
SDG03S25M6S 25,000 1 0.45 6.25 160 11 5.2 6mm Rear
0.5 hp (0.37 kW) – Lever Throttle – 200 Series Collet
SDG05S18 18,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SDG05S18M6 18,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 23 10.9 6 mm Rear
SDG05S23 23,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SDG05S23M6 23,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 23 10.9 6 mm Rear
0.5 hp (0.37 kW) – Lever Throttle – 300 Series Collet
SDG05S18S 18,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SDG05S18M6S 18,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 23 10.9 6mm Rear
SDG05S23S 23,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SDG05S23M6S 23,000 1.2 0.54 7 180 23 10.9 6mm Rear
0.7 hp (0.52 kW) – Lever Throttle – 200 Series Collet
SDG7S18F 18,000 1.2 0.6 6 150 25 12 1/4" Front
SDG7S18M6F 18,000 1.2 0.6 6 150 25 12 6 mm Front
SDG7S25F 25,000 1.2 0.6 6 150 25 12 1/4" Front
SDG7S25FS 25,000 1.2 0.6 6 150 25 12 1/4" Front
SDG7S25M6F 25,000 1.2 0.6 6 150 25 12 6 mm Front
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – 200 Series Collet
SDG10S12F 12,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 30 14 1/4" Front
SDG10S12M6F 12,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 30 14 6 mm Front
SDG10S12R 12,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 30 14 1/4" Rear
SDG10S12M6R 12,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 30 14 6 mm Rear
SDG10S18F 18,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 30 14 1/4" Front
SDG10S18M6F 18,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 30 14 6 mm Front
SDG10S18R 18,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 30 14 1/4" Rear
SDG10S18M6R 18,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 30 14 6 mm Rear
SDG10S25F 25,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 30 14 1/4" Front
SDG10S25M6F 25,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 30 14 6 mm Front
SDG10S25R 25,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 30 14 1/4" Rear
SDG10S25M6R 25,000 1.7 0.8 7.5 190 30 14 6 mm Rear
General:
Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet & Wrenches • Collet Guard (1DS series)

STRAIGHT DIE GRINDERS
Performance:
Power: 1 hp (0.75 kW)
Speed: 12,000 rpm – 25,000 rpm
Collet Size: 1/4" & 6 mm
Features:
Lockoff Lever
Front or Rear Exhaust
Built-in Speed Control
Straight Metal Body Die Grinders
Model Number
Free Speed Weight Length Air Consumption
Collet Size Exhaust
rpm lb kg in mm cfm l/s
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – Aluminum Housing
SDGA1S12 12,000 1.5 0.7 6.9 175 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGA1S12M6 12,000 1.5 0.7 6.9 175 30 14 6 mm Front
SDGA1S18 18,000 1.5 0.7 6.9 175 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGA1S18M6 18,000 1.5 0.7 6.9 175 30 14 6 mm Front
SDGA1S25 25,000 1.5 0.7 6.9 175 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGA1S25M6 25,000 1.5 0.7 6.9 175 30 14 6 mm Front
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – Aluminum Housing with Grip
SDGA1S12G 12,000 1.4 0.6 6.9 175 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGA1S12M6G 12,000 1.4 0.6 6.9 175 30 14 6 mm Front
SDGA1S18G 18,000 1.4 0.6 6.9 175 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGA1S18M6G 18,000 1.4 0.6 6.9 175 30 14 6 mm Front
SDGA1S25G 25,000 1.4 0.6 6.9 175 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGA1S25M6G 25,000 1.4 0.6 6.9 175 30 14 6 mm Front
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – Steel Housing
SDGS1S12 12,000 2.2 1 6.9 175 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGS1S12M6 12,000 2.2 1 6.9 175 30 14 6 mm Front
SDGS1S18 18,000 2.2 1 6.9 175 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGS1S18M6 18,000 2.2 1 6.9 175 30 14 6 mm Front
SDGS1S25 25,000 2.2 1 6.9 175 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGS1S25M6 25,000 2.2 1 6.9 175 30 14 6 mm Front
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – Steel Housing with Grip
SDGS1S12G 12,000 1.8 0.8 6.9 175 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGS1S12M6G 12,000 1.8 0.8 6.9 175 30 14 6 mm Front
SDGS1S18G 18,000 1.8 0.8 6.9 175 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGS1S18M6G 18,000 1.8 0.8 6.9 175 30 14 6 mm Front
SDGS1S25G 25,000 1.8 0.8 6.9 175 30 14 1/4" Front
SDGS1S25M6G 25,000 1.8 0.8 6.9 175 30 14 6 mm Front
General:
Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet & Wrenches

Model Number
Free Speed Weight Length Air Consumption
Collet Size Exhaust
rpm lb kg in mm cfm l/s
0.5 hp (0.37 kW)  – Lever Throttle – Extended – 200 Series Collet
SXG05S18 18,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SXG05S18M6 18,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 23 10.9 6 mm Rear
SXG05S23 23,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SXG05S23M6 23,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 23 10.9 6 mm Rear
0.5 hp (0.37 kW) – Extended Die Grinder Lever Throttle – 300 Series Collet
SXG05S18S 18,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SXG05S18M6S 18,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 23 10.9 6mm Rear
SXG05S23S 23,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 23 10.9 1/4" Rear
SXG05S23M6S 23,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 23 10.9 6mm Rear
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – Extended – 200 Series Collet
STXG10S12 12,000 2.2 1 12.1 308 30 14 1/4" Rear
STXG10S12M6 12,000 2.2 1 12.1 308 30 14 6 mm Rear
STXG10S18 18,000 2.2 1 12.1 308 30 14 1/4" Rear
STXG10S18M6 18,000 2.2 1 12.1 308 30 14 6 mm Rear
STXG10S23 23,000 2.2 1 12.1 308 30 14 1/4" Rear
STXG10S23M6 23,000 2.2 1 12.1 308 30 14 6 mm Rear
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – Extended – Cone Wheel
STXG10S18CW 18,000 2.2 1 12.2 310 30 14 N/A Rear
General:
Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet & Wrenches • Collet Guard (1DS series)

1Not CE Certified
General:
Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet & Wrenches • Collet Guard (1DS series)
Accessories:
Grinder Accessories, see page 51
RT1985
Model Number
Free Speed Weight Length Air Consumption
Collet Size Exhaust
rpm lb kg in mm cfm l/s
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – High Torque
SDG10SHT08 8000 2 0.90 9.5 240 35 16.5 1/4" Rear
SDG10SHT08M6 8000 2 0.90 9.5 240 35 16.5 6 mm Rear
SDG10SHT12 12,000 2 0.90 9.5 240 35 16.5 1/4" Rear
SDG10SHT12M6 12,000 2 0.90 9.5 240 35 16.5 6 mm Rear
General:
Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet & Wrenches

SAFETY PRECAUTION: Read and follow all safety and operating instructions.
WARNING: Face & eye protection must be worn while operating power tools, per ANSI B186.1
RIGHT ANGLE DIE GRINDERS
Performance:
Power: 0.33 hp (0.25 kW) – 1 hp (0.75 kW)
Speed: 12,000 rpm – 20,000 rpm
Collet Size: 1/4" & 6 mm
Features:
Lockoff Lever
Built-in Speed Control
Model Number
Free Speed Weight Length Air Consumption
Collet Size Exhaust
rpm lb kg in mm cfm l/s
0.3 hp (0.22 kW) – Lever Throttle – 200 Series Collet
SAG03S12 12,000 1.2 0.55 5.625 140 11 5.2 1/4" Rear
SAG03S12M6 12,000 1.2 0.55 5.625 140 11 5.2 6 mm Rear
SAG03S20 20,000 1.2 0.55 5.625 140 11 5.2 1/4" Rear
SAG03S20M6 20,000 1.2 0.55 5.625 140 11 5.2 6 mm Rear
0.3 hp (0.22 kW) – Lever Throttle – 300 Series Collet
SAG03S12S 12,000 1.15 0.52 5.625 143 11 5.2 1/4" Rear
SAG03S12M6S 12,000 1.15 0.52 5.625 143 11 5.2 6mm Rear
SAG03S20S 20,000 1.15 0.52 5.625 143 11 5.2 1/4" Rear
SAG03S20M6S 20,000 1.15 0.52 5.625 143 11 5.2 6mm Rear
0.5 hp (0.37 kW) – Lever Throttle – 200 Series Collet
SAG05S23 23,000 1.4 0.64 6.375 160 23 10.8 1/4" Rear
SAG05S23M6 23,000 1.4 0.64 6.375 160 23 10.8 6 mm Rear
0.5 hp (0.37 kW) – Lever Throttle – 300 Series Collet
SAG05S23S 23,000 1.35 0.61 6.375 162 23 10.8 1/4" Rear
SAG05S23M6S 23,000 1.35 0.61 6.375 162 23 10.8 6mm Rear
0.70 hp (0.52 kW) – Lever Throttle – 200 Series Collet
SAG7S12 12,000 2 0.90 6.500 165 25 12 1/4" Front
SAG7S12M6 12,000 2 0.90 6.500 165 25 12 6mm Front
SAG7S15 15,000 2 0.90 6.500 165 25 12 1/4" Front
SAG7S15M6 15,000 2 0.90 6.500 165 25 12 6mm Front
SAG7S18 18,000 2 0.90 6.500 165 25 12 1/4" Front
SAG7S18M6 18,000 2 0.90 6.500 165 25 12 6mm Front
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – 200 Series Collet
SAG10S12 12,000 2.7 1.2 9 230 30 14 1/4" Rear
SAG10S12M6 12,000 2.7 1.2 9 230 30 14 6 mm Rear
SAG10S15 15,000 2.7 1.2 9 230 30 14 1/4" Rear
SAG10S15M6 15,000 2.7 1.2 9 230 30 14 6 mm Rear
SAG10S18 18,000 2.7 1.2 9 230 30 14 1/4" Rear
SAG10S18M6 18,000 2.7 1.2 9 230 30 14 6 mm Rear
General:
Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet, Support Handle (1 HP only) & Wrenches

3.13"
43
SAFETY PRECAUTION: Read and follow all safety and operating instructions.
WARNING: Face & eye protection must be worn while operating power tools, per ANSI B186.1
SAG10AX12
RIGHT ANGLE EXTENDED DIE GRINDERS
Performance:
Power: 0.7 hp (0.52 kW) – 1 hp (0.75 kW)
Speed: 12,000 rpm – 18,000 rpm
Collet Size: 1/4" & 6 mm
Model Number
Free Speed Weight Length Air Consumption
Collet Size Exhaust
rpm lb kg in mm cfm l/s
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – 200 Series Collet
SAG10AX12 12,000 3.20 1.45 11.25 286 30 14.2 1/4" Rear
SAG10AX12M6 12,000 3.20 1.45 11.25 286 30 14.2 6mm Rear
SAG10AX15 15,000 3.20 1.45 11.25 286 30 14.2 1/4" Rear
SAG10AX15M6 15,000 3.20 1.45 11.25 286 30 14.2 6mm Rear
SAG10AX18 18,000 3.20 1.45 11.25 286 30 14.2 1/4" Rear
SAG10AX18M6 18,000 3.20 1.45 11.25 286 30 14.2 6mm Rear
0.7 hp (0.52 kW) – Lever Throttle
SAG7AX13 13,000 2.9 1.3 10 254 25 12 1/4” Front
SAG7AX13M6 13,000 2.9 1.3 10 254 25 12 6 mm Front
SAG7AX16 16,000 2.9 1.3 10 254 25 12 1/4" Front
SAG7AX16M6 16,000 2.9 1.3 10 254 25 12 6 mm Front
SAG7AX20 20,000 2.9 1.3 10 254 25 12 1/4" Front
SAG7AX20M6 20,000 2.9 1.3 10 254 25 12 6 mm Front
General:
Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet, Support Handle (1 HP only) & Wrenches

hose to rotate
360˚ on 2 axes.
1338-25
1338FC-25
Sioux Swivel
44
SAFETY PRECAUTION: Read and follow all safety and operating instructions.
WARNING: Face & eye protection must be worn while operating power tools, per ANSI B186.1
SAGA1AX12
SAGA1AX12G
Model Number
Free Speed Weight Length Air Consumption
Collet Size Exhaust
rpm lb kg in mm cfm l/s
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – Aluminum Housing
SAGA1AX12 12,000 3.2 1.5 10.5 267 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGA1AX12M6 12,000 3.2 1.5 10.5 267 30 14.2 6mm Front
SAGA1AX15 15,000 3.2 1.5 10.5 267 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGA1AX15M6 15,000 3.2 1.5 10.5 267 30 14.2 6mm Front
SAGA1AX18 18,000 3.2 1.5 10.5 267 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGA1AX18M6 18,000 3.2 1.5 10.5 267 30 14.2 6mm Front
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – Aluminum Housing with Grip
SAGA1AX12G 12,000 2.9 1.3 10.5 267 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGA1AX12M6G 12,000 2.9 1.3 10.5 267 30 14.2 6mm Front
SAGA1AX15G 15,000 2.9 1.3 10.5 267 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGA1AX15M6G 15,000 2.9 1.3 10.5 267 30 14.2 6mm Front
SAGA1AX18G 18,000 2.9 1.3 10.5 267 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGA1AX18M6G 18,000 2.9 1.3 10.5 267 30 14.2 6mm Front
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – Steel Housing
SAGS1AX12 12,000 3.8 1.7 10.5 267 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGS1AX12M6 12,000 3.8 1.7 10.5 267 30 14.2 6mm Front
SAGS1AX15 15,000 3.8 1.7 10.5 267 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGS1AX15M6 15,000 3.8 1.7 10.5 267 30 14.2 6mm Front
SAGS1AX18 18,000 3.8 1.7 10.5 267 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGS1AX18M6 18,000 3.8 1.7 10.5 267 30 14.2 6mm Front
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – Steel Housing with Grip
SAGS1AX12G 12,000 3.4 1.5 10.5 267 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGS1AX12M6G 12,000 3.4 1.5 10.5 267 30 14.2 6mm Front
SAGS1AX15G 15,000 3.4 1.5 10.5 267 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGS1AX15M6G 15,000 3.4 1.5 10.5 267 30 14.2 6mm Front
SAGS1AX18G 18,000 3.4 1.5 10.5 267 30 14.2 1/4" Front
SAGS1AX18M6G 18,000 3.4 1.5 10.5 267 30 14.2 6mm Front
General:
Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment:
Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet, Support Handle & Wrenches